
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009747-2025 

Contract

Blackheath Bus Interchange

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009747

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ee18  

Published 17 March 2025, 4:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council

Sandwell Council House, Freeth Street

Oldbury

B693DE

Contact

Steve Scrivens

Email

Steve_Scrivens@sandwell.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009747-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009747-2025
mailto:Steve_Scrivens@sandwell.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Region code

UKG37 - Sandwell

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sandwell.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Blackheath Bus Interchange

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The proposal includes radical changes to the carriageway by removing the central

https://www.sandwell.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 5

roundabout and introducing a two way traffic around a public space area and a new
dedicated bus only lane to accommodate new bus shelters. The public realm area have high
quality paved surfacing, new improved drainage, new seating areas with benches and bins,
new improvement to the existing street lighting, and street trees and soft landscape areas.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,381,983.82

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG37 - Sandwell

Main site or place of performance

Blackheath , Sandwell

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Direct call off the Framework Agreement for Minor Civil Engineering Works 2021-24

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Direct award off the Framework agreement for Minor Civil Engineering Works 2021-24

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

McPhillips (Wellington)Limited

Shropshire



Page 5 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

00832117

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,381,983.82

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,381,983.82

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sandwell Council

West Midlands

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-02T05:36:22+0100
	TCPDF




